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People who start t he riots, how are you loing to punish tbem ?
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SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI: Sir
leI us remember Ihe wise sayinll of Edmund Burke, He said "We cannot station our ganilOD in every Dook and coroer of the Slate." In a civilised Stale, the mainttnance of law aDd order should be the combined effort of Ihe Governmenl as well as the people. (Interruption) The decision for the imposition of a lax on all people alike of the riot·affected areas is very welcome. But I wlnt to know whelher the funds collected out of such lUX would entirely toe sprnt for the relief and rehabilitatioD of the riot-
affecled people and, if not. in which way the Government propollC \0 compen •• fC them. I would like the Prime Minilter to reply.

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI . This wal a decisioD taken at the iDform81 meetiol5
"'ben: all Chief Ministers were nol presenl ;
only a few Were. We are following this matter up with other State Governmenl8.

There are several views aboul this ;
when such a fine is impnsed, how should Ibe money be utilised. One of Ihe views was the same as that expressed by the han.
Member. The other was that the Goveroment could srend Ihe money 10 wards meeling the expenses of the ~ 'e i l police and such other anaDlemeDts. But tbese motters are all under consideration.

Central Help 10 Slales for Antl-Deeoily Compailln

+
·428. SHRI RAM KISHAN GUPTA:

SHRI S. C. SAMANTA :
SHRI KAMALNAYAN BAJAJ :
SHRI R. K. B1RLA ;

Will the Minisler of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state;

(8) whal help is beiDl! given anDually by the Central Goveromenl for anti-dacoity campaign in the dacolt-infested areas of various States in India;

(b) which of the Stales is settinl the
~i ll granls and the reasoDs for the

same; and
(c) the success achieved so combined operations of the
State Governmenls ?

fir hy the
Central and

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, AND
MINISTER OF STATE. DEPARTMENTS
OF ELECTRONiCS AND SCIENTIFIC
AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (SHRI
K. C. PANT) ; (a) 10 (c). A slalement Is laid on the Tahle of the House.

l te ~nt

Mea,ures for meelinll the dBcoity man.ce in the daeoif-inresletl areas in tI,e Stafes Ire primarily the on ~rn of the State Goveroments who arc charged with the maintealnce of law and order. However, Government or India Hre alive to the problem of dacoity prevailing in the Chambal Valley area covering lome districts of Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh whicb have been chronically affected by this menace, and have been in louch "ith the State Governmenls concerned: 8nd concerled mea.ures for meeting the menace are being devised. In this connection Ihe needs of tbe Siale Govemmen's for Blrenathenina the l:hY enforcement machiDery were discuIICd in a series of meetinll with State representatives.
AmoDI the measure. beinl laken is the utilisation by the State GoverDments concerned, on an intensive basis, in this area, of Central financ.al atisistlnce beinll Biven to the States for modernisinl their police forces etc. The intention is that the equipment etc. purchased with such aSlist-Bnee may be Uled in an intensive way in the alfected areal. Apart from providintl mobile and stalic radio lets, a number of police officers of the States concerned arc to be trained al the BSP Academy at Tekanpur in tbe application of special tactics in anli-
dacoity operations and in Ihe use of special equipment. The programme of trainin, bas already commenced. Further I r a.R1nll exercises of units of nSF are being conducted in the dacoity infeSled areas with a view to Infusinl confidence in Ihe local population.

A programme of development of road communications in this area is also under examination of the Planning Commission who recently held discussions in th is connection with representatives of the three State
Governments.

These special e/forts are expected (0

brinl about noticeable improvement in the situation.
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SHRI K. C. PANT: Sir, in the .tatement, a fairly detailed account hal been given of precisely what action is beinl taken by the Government. The specific information WI' givCD in reply to BDother question in this HOUle on 3rd April, 1970. The question was ID relation to Madhya Pradesh aDd Ihe answer was, a loan a of Rs, 3." 18khs and a grant of Rs. 1,25 lakhs were ,anctioned 10 the Government of M. P. for modernisation of the police force. Re.ardinl tbe general proposition, there is a scheme for modernisation of police forces in the States, for which the Central Government Rives assistance under a loan and lr~nt assistance scheme. Last year, Rs. 50 lakhs were liven to the State Governments under tbis head, 25 per cent of this in the shape of grant and rhe balance of 75 per cent beinll loan. The above amOlint has to be utilised by the State Governments for purchasing wireless equipment, transport and improvinll and furnishing their (echnical laboratories like forensic science laboratory, finger· print laboratory. etc. with modern equipment. In the curren' year. Rs. 100 lakhs t,ave been provided for this purpose.
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SHRI K. C. PANT: I cannel say how many were trained but the report of !be Stale Government is, after thele measures had been taken which I had outlined, there has been a growth of confidence amontlst the people there. It is not only use of modern methods and training, but tbe BSF trainees, alter the training is over, camp in tbat area and carry out exercises in order to increase tbe confidence of the pwple of that area.

SHRI R. K. .~ : May I know from tbe Minister, particularly from Mr. Mirdha who knows fully well the type of dacoity 80ing on in Rajasthan. whether the Government of India Is aoing to use the military to see that this dacoity menace lIoe8 away, because the police has totally failed to eradicate Ihls anti-sorial evil? This is a very serious problem and all the pOllible help, whether from the military or police, should be taken to fiaht it.

SHRI K. C. PANT: The army i. uquired to perform certain function., which are very speciflc. For thi' purpose, those armed forces which are de.llnated for this ur os~ will carry out the operations.
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SHORT NOTICE QUESTION

Admlulon to St. Xa,ler's CoUege Calc.tla

+
SNQ 6. SHRI SAMAR OUHA :

SHRI B. K. DASCHOW-
DHURY:

SHRI TRIDIB KUMAR
CHAUDHURI:

SHRI HEM BARUA :
SHRI RABI RAY:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that St. Xavier's College, Calcutta admits only those Itudents who have qualified in School Certificate Examination and i8 er~e on r Eumlna-
tion bavin8 Enalish al medium of instruction ;

(b) whether large number of students who secured very hiah marks In Hiaher Secondary Examination this year were refused admllSion in the CoJlele because their medium of instruction was Bengali :

(c) if so, the number of Itudents admitted in B. A., B.Se., B Com. and Pre-University c1alSel this year havlna (I)
Enalish as medium of instructIon and (II)
BenKali as medium of Instruction, in this Coli. :

(d) whether sucb discrimination aplnlt the .tudents who paned Hlaher Secoudary Eamlhatlon from Denaali medium schools il ~ inst tbe principle of education In this country: and

(e) If so, whether Government propote to hold an eoqulr) into the matter?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (DR. V. K. R. V.
RAO) : (a) and (b). No, Sir.

(c) Tbe number of students admitted is as foliowl :

(i) Hllv/n{f E",lIsh as MId/lim of In,trllctlon: B.A. 61: B.Sc. 7 I ;
B. Com. 306; and P. U. (Artl) 18.

(ii) Hllving Be",GII or II" . ., 0 ,,~,
IlIdla" LaIlIU.," liS M.d/um 0/

